STATE OF INDIANA	)
	) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE	)

## **AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP**

Comes now CHRISTINE RENEE GARZA, being duly sworn, and states as follows:

1. Christine Renee Garza is the owner in fee simple of the following described re-	al estate located
in the Town of Dyer, Lake County, Indiana, more particularly described as follows:	~
If the Town of Dyer, Lake County, indiana, more particularly described as follows:	

Lot 241, Northgate 4th Addition to the Town of Dyer, as shown in Plat Book 41 Page 103, in Lake County, Indiana.

Commonly known as:

812 Harrison Place, Dyer, Indiana 46311.

KEY NO. 45-10-01-276-019.000-034

- 2. Christine Renee Garza and Kevin Andrew Garza, her brother, acquired title to said real estate as joint tenants by way of a Warranty Deed dated October 8, 1979 recorded on October 15, 1979 in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana as Document No. 554835.
- 3. Said Warranty Deed conveyed said real estate to "Christine Renee Garza and Kevin Andrew Garza, minors, by their Guardian, Sandra Jean Garza, joint tenants." Said designation created an ownership interest of joint tenants with rights of survivorship between Christine Renee Garza and Kain Andrew Garza. See Case v. Owen 139 Ind. 22, 38 N.E. 395 (Ind. 1894).
- 4. Kevin Andrew Garza died on May 26, 2012 at the age of 40 years. A copy of his death certificate is attached hereto as Exhibit "A." he Lake County Recorder!
- 5. The guardianship proceedings over Christine Renee Garza and Kevin Andrew Garza were terminated by Order of Lake Circuit Court upon their reaching the age of majority under Cause Nos. CG79-36 and CG79-37 in the year 1990. Christine Renee Garza is now 43 years of age.
- 6. The gross value of the estate of the decedent, Kevin Andrew Garza, as determined for the purposes of Federal Estate Taxes did not require the filing of a Federal Estate Tax Return.
- 7. The statements made in this Affidavit of Survivorship are true and complete and are made for the purpose of establishing the ownership of the real estate described above and to induce the Auditor of Lake County, Indiana, to transfer ownership of the real estate described above to the sole name of Christine I Garza as surviving joint owner.

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE

Subscribed, sworn to and Green when a Notary Public in and for said County

State. Witness my hand and Notarial Settle his 8th day of August, 2012

Notation of August, 2012

Notation of August, 2012

Notation of August, 2012

Notation of August, 2012 STATE OF INDIANA

Kent A Jeffirs, Notary Public

Prepared by Kent A. Jeffirs, Attorney at Law, 104 W Clark Street, Crown Point, IN 46307 I affirm, under the prepared by the control of the prepared by the of perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number on this document, unless required by law

PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER

## **CERTIFICATION OF DEATH RECORD**

## COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL EXAMINER/CORONER CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

TATE-FILE NUMBER 20	12 9040	048		MED	ICAL EXAMIN	ER'S CASE N	UMBER	431 MAY	12		DATE	ISSUED 06/06/201	
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME KEVIN ANDREW GA	HZA								SEX MALE	r .	OF DEATH Y 26, 201	<del> </del>	
COOK			,	GE AT U	AST BURTHDAY EARS	<del>,</del>		DATE OF B	иятн 15, 1971				
CITY OF TOWN						HOSPITAL OF		INSTITUTION	<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del>-  </del>	
PLACE OF DEATH INPATIENT				<del>,</del>	<del>*************************************</del>	1	, L , L , L	TROT MEDI	CAE CEIV	271 			
BENTHPLACE		OCIAL SE	<b>CURITY A</b>	UMBER	STATUS AT TA	E OF DEATH	' sı	PRIVING SPOUS	SECTVIL UNION P	ARTNERS NA	EN NAME	EVER IN U.S. ARMED	
EAST CHICAGO, IN	. 1	4			NEVER MARRIE	CANEVER HIS CIVAL			•	,.		FORCES? NO	
RESIDENCE 2243 SANDRIDGE L	ANE			·	APT,	NO	CITY	TOWN	<del></del>		.9	ISIDE CREY LIMITS?	
COUNTY	STATE	ZIP COI 46311			MARIENTS NAME F	PAINT TO PRISE			MOTHERICO PA	PENTS NAME	PRIQA TO FIR	#3 MARRIAGE/CTVIL UNION	
INFORMANTS NAME SANDRA GARZA	ANT'S NAME					RELATIONSHIP MAI			ADDRESS IARRISON PLACE, DYER, IN, 46311				
METHOD OF DISPOSITION BURIAL	ETHOD OF DISPOSITION PLACE			E OF DISPOSITION &			Ed	CATION - CITY OR TOWN AND STATE DATE			DATE OF C	E OF DISPOSITION	
FUNERAL HOME MRAŽEK & RUSS FL	JNERA	L SERV	ICE. 36	01 W I	DIVERSEY A	VE CHICAC		<del></del>	1111111		14441-61	, 2012	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME MICHAEL JOHN RUS		· · ·					- <del></del>		FUNERAL DI		LINOIS LICE	NSE NUNBER	
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DAVID OPR						<del>*************************************</del>			DATE FILED WITH LOCAL REGISTRAR MAY 30, 2012				
IMMEDIATE CAUSE Fruit disclasse or capatition statilizing in death;	a., b c	MOTORO	/	is D	ocum	ent is the	he p	TAI proper ecorde	<del></del>	The state	Control of the	-	
				<del></del>	Dust to (	Of sit a consequence	off.					1 · + + + · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PART रा. Enter other augmillican	R condit	ions c <mark>ontr</mark>	ibutirig to	death by	at not resulting வ	the underlying ca	use give	h or PART t	V	VERIE AUTO	PSY PINDING		
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATU	is						<del></del>		٨	MANNER OF ACCIDEN	•	EATH / N/A	
DATE OF INJURY MAY 20, 2012	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			E OF INJ		PLACE OF INS					***************************************	NO	
LOCATION OF INJURY HART ROAD AND C	HEBRY	HILL A			······································	TOTAL DIO	TIDE:	<del></del>			<del></del>	<del>1</del>	
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCC NARATION NOT AVA	URRED										MASPORTA OT AVAIL	TION MUURY, SPECIFY ABLE	
ATTEND THE DECEASED?	DAT	TE LAST SI	EEN ALIV	Ë	WAS MEDICAL CORONER COI	EXAMINER OR NEAGTED?	/		RONOUNCED Y 26, 2012			TIME OF DEATH	
CERTIFIER MEDICAL EXAMINE	VCOR	ONER				ANAIDIANA	HHI		/		E CENTIFIED		

THE WOHD VOID APPEARS WHEN PHOTOCOPIED

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF BEATH

NANCY L JONES MD, 2121 W HARRISON ST, CHICAGO, IL, 60612

David Orr Cook County Clerk